Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

08/10/2000 |01 FC:581

08-11-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

09/615408

7.12.10

101429822

Attorney Docket No.

106753

	То	the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease	recor	d the attached original document or copy thereof.					
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Fumikazu SATO Hideaki DEGUCHI Naoya KAMIMURA Mitsuru HORINOE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, NO. 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, JAPAN					
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No					
	\boxtimes	Assignment								
		Security Agreement								
		Other								
	B.	Execution Date: July 12, 2000	0	9	(015408					
4.	Α.									
	B. Patent Application No.(s)			C. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No									
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
				7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
				B. Enclosed (Check No. 110207_)						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320				Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
OATE	S 0	0000117 09615408								
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document									
		nes A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 omas J. Pardini, Registration No. 30,411	Date: July 13, 2000							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Pomika	ZU SATO						
M- 0)	Insert	(2) Hideek	DEGUCHI		-				
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3) Nacya	KAMIMURA						
		(4) Mitsur	HORINOE	(5)					
				•• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	good and valuable considera				
(9)	ingert Hazne of	of the underst	ined, the undersigned agr	we(s) to alseign, and hereby d	bes assign, transfer and set :	DAGE, SO			
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	(9) BRO	THER KOGYO KABUS	BITKI KAISHA					
(109	Assignee	(10) 15-11	10) 15-1 Naethiro-cho, Mizuko-ku, Nagoya-shi, Alchi-ken, 467-8561 Japan						
		(hereirafter designated as the Assignes) the entire right, title and interest for the United Status of America as defined in 36 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and release application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, releases and resourcination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(tt)	Incert	(11)		IVELOPING DEVICE WIT POR PREVENTING TON					
	identification augt as Title, Camb			100,					
	Humber, or Foreign Application Number	(Altorney Doc	-	5753	ant in the United States of Ar)			
(12)	Input Date of	Kir Miles (des							
\	Bigning of Application	(12) on	July 1	2, 2000					
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S.	application Serial Number						
	identification for Med applications	fied	July	13, 2000					
or continuous provission grant or continuous provission grant or continuous provission p	tons for the invention, and a Assignment may dearn neces 2) The undersigned agree (author or division thereof, a in obtaining evidence and (3) The undersigned agree ons of the international digree (a valid United States patent 5) The undersigned here (a valid United States patent (b) The undersigned here (c)	ny patent(s) lesuin sery. In(n) to execute all p or any patent or it going forward with seriion for Protectic seriion for Protectic seriion for Protectic sty surfortma(s) ar the seld Assignes, that he has (thes, that he has (thes, by grant(s) the firm omply with the sul	g thereon, and also to essenting in cornsisions application beand in such interference. I papers and documents as of industrial Property or affirmative sots which mit as Assignes of the entire layer, not essouted, and is of OLIFF & BERRIDGE as of the United States Parent of the United States of the Uni	iction with any interference wi thereon, for the invention, an and perform any act which i similar agreements, by be recessary to obtain, m paioner of Patents to Issue a intertest, and horsely covened if not execute, any agreeme the power to insert on this as sent and Tradomark Office for	aignment any further identific recordation of this documen	ving any application ignee in every way ston with claims or or responsition a. If the United States I right to convey the stion which may be			
			reigned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersigned no	ene(e). *				
De	Jul. 12	. 2000	Name of Inventor	Turnikaga Ma	<u> </u>	(SEAL)			
De	· July 12	1.2000	Nume of Inventor	Hidean DEGUCHI	gachi	(SEAL)			
Da	Jul. 12	2, 2000	Name of Investor	Nacya Ka	mimura	(SEAL)			
De	- Jul.1:	2.2000	Name of Inventor	Milana HORNOB	torinal	(SEAL)			
De			Mame of Inventor			(SEAL)			
De	<u> </u>		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)			
D-	the Control of the Co		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)			

PATENT REEL: 010979 FRAME: 0870

RECORDED: 07/13/2000